resolution no. 521

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE KIRKLAND CITY ENGINEER TO EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ACCEPTANCE OF THE OFFER OF THE HOUSING AND HOME FINANCE ADMINISTRATOR TO ADVANCE TO THE CITY OF KIRKLAND A SUM NOT TO EXCEED \$137,920.00 FOR AID IN FINANCING COST OF FINAL PLANNING UNDER PROJECT NO. P-WASH-3290, CONTRACT NO. H-602-2206.

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland has heretofore made application to the United States of America, pursuant to the provisions of Public Law 560, 83rd Congress, as amended, for an advance of planning funds to aid in the financing of the cost of final planning consisting of detailed plans, specifications and cost estimates for proposed construction of storm sewers and street paving in the City of Kirkland, and

WHEREAS, the United States of America, acting by and through the Housing and Home Finance Administrator, has offered to the City of Kirkland an advance of not to exceed \$137,920.00,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Engineer for the City of Kirkland be authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City of Kirkland the agreement for public works plan preparation Project No. P-Wash-3290, Contract No. H-602-2206, with the Housing and Home Finance Administrator for the United States of America, copy of which agreement is attached to this resolution and by this reference incorporated herein.

Adopted by unanimous vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on January 18, 1965.

X++00+.

Mayor

George E. Gudaron